# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

corrective assignment to correct the spelling of assignee's name on reel 2782 frame 866

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMC II Company		07/31/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dolan Media Company		
Street Address:	650 3rd Avenue South		
Internal Address:	Suite 1650		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55402		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2728338	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN
Registration Number:	2708683	LONG ISLAND LEADERSHIP GUIDE
Registration Number:	2650868	LONG ISLAND LAWYER
Registration Number:	2581201	
Registration Number:	2745635	MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN
Registration Number:	2495450	THE DAILY REPORTER
Registration Number:	2495448	THE DAILY REPORTER
Registration Number:	2583918	THE DAILY REPORTER
Registration Number:	2537610	DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2470983	WHERE TO TURN FOR COAST-TO-COAST LEGAL CONFERENCE NEWS
Registration Number:	2523981	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2551562	DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2405778	NATHAN'S LEGAL MARKETS
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0883** 

2405776	NATHAN'S LEGAL MARKETS
2405775	NATHAN'S MARKETING AND TRADE SHOW REPORT
2518206	NATHAN'S MARKETING AND TRADE SHOW REPORT
2574645	
2408246	NATHAN'S MARKETING & TRADE SHOW REPORT
2518204	NATHAN'S MARKETING AND TRADE SHOW REPORT
2528678	MINNESOTA LAWYER
2323534	LEGAL ADVERTISING NETWORK
2704023	MARYLAND BUSINESS LAW WATCH
2758787	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS
2728351	LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS
76351569	TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY
76451325	E LINK
76351571	MARYLAND BUSINESS LAW WATCH
75746539	FINANCE AND COMMERCE
76500394	DOLAN'S VIRGINIA BUSINESS OBSERVER
76500395	DOLAN'S VIRGINIA BUSINESS OBSERVER
	2405775 2518206 2574645 2408246 2518204 2528678 2323534 2704023 2758787 2728351 76351569 76451325 76351571 75746539 76500394

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612 492 6852

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 S. 6th Street Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4223

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric A. Priest

Total Attachments: 2

source=DMC II Co#page1.tif source=DMC II Co#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0884



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DMC II COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DMC II COMPANY" TO "DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3636370 8100

030504425

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2561546

DATE: 08-01-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0885

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 08/01/2003 FILED 01:37 PM 08/01/2003 SRV 030504425 - 3636370 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### OF THE

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### **DMC II COMPANY**

DMC II Company (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Act, a resolution to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation has been duly adopted by the stockholders and the board of directors of the Corporation by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 228(a) of the Act.
- 2. Said resolution amends Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said Article First, in its entirety, shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Dolan Media Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DMC II Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the 31st day of July, 2003.

**DMC II Company** 

By: /s/ James P. Dolan

Name: James P. Dolan

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002787 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 02/04/2004